	<u> </u>	- 1.4 - 2003 Attorney Docket No. 6502-102
Form		T U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
T	•	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Frederick Johannes BRUWER 445	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AZOTEQ (PTY) LTD Address: 109 Main Street Paarl, South Africa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		29/
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other: Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This	document is being filed with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: March 25, 2003
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	29179033	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Phone: 703-521-2297	USE THIS SPACE
0		USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Isiah Avila	hhun i le April 4, 2003
-		Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
0.87 200 0.802	3 SMINASS1 00000034 29179033 40.00 0F	

File No.	
----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, FREDERICK JOHANNES BRUWER

residing respectively at:

109 Main Street

Paarl

South Africa

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

FLASHLIGHT

AND WHEREAS, AZOTEQ (PTY) LTD

with a principal place of business at:

109 Main Street, Paarl, South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as full set forth and described in the specification executed by on

filed , Ser. No.

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 25th

day of March, 2003.

In the presence of:

Witness: 1 Wicking

FREDERICK JOHANNES BRUWER

PATENT REEL: 013937 FRAME: 0372